## 502102463 10/22/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Prasanna Ganesan	03/08/2005
Shahriyar Matloub	03/08/2005
Tony Miranz	03/08/2005
Alain Rossmann	03/08/2005
Richard Sze	03/08/2005

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VVOND, LLC.
Street Address:	516 BRYANT STREET
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11150653

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082887542

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-288-7588

Email: TRAM.NGUYEN@STEVENSLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: STEVENS LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1754 TECHNOLOGY DR., STE. 226
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WLMT-06301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Stevens

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029167 FRAME: 0362

540.00 111506

:H \$40.00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS VVOND, LLC., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 516 Bryant street, Palo Alto, CA 94301, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the owner of 100% of the full and exclusive right to U.S. Patent Application No: 11/075,573, filed 3/9/2005 and entitled "Continuous data feeding in a distributed environment";

AND WHEREAS VVOND, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 516 Bryant street, Palo Alto, CA 94301, hereinafter referred to as the assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application;

NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, one hundred percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said application and said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages, in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of terms of any and all such U. S. Letters Patents when granted, including any and all reissues thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or the asserting of said patents, including any and reissues thereof.

Executed this	<u>FIRST</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2005,
Signature:	Tony Mirariz  Chief Executive Officer  VVOND, LLC.
State of Californ	•
County of	Santa Clara ) ss.
personally appe the person whos authorized capa	is 1st day of June, in the year 2005, before me, Joe Zheng, Notary Public ared Tony Miranz, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be seen ame is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his city, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person the instrument.
Matter 1	JOE 7HENG

Notary Signature

JOE ZHENG
COMM. #1356808
Notary Public-California
SAN MATEO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. May 17, 2006

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# Continuous data feeding in a distributed environment

(Docket No. VOD-007), (check one)
<ul> <li>         ✓ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying)          ✓ which bears U.S. application No. <u>ii/b75, 573</u>. (Not accompanying)      </li> <li>              which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)      </li> </ul>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>VVOND</u> , <u>LLC</u> , a California corporation having a place of business at 516 Bryant street, Palo Alto, CA 94301 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) Authorize and request my representative to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1. Inventor Signature: Shakara Date: 3/8/05 Prasanna Ganesan
State of California )
County of Santa Clara ss.

Page 1 of 3

VVOND-007

PATENT REEL: 029167 FRAME: 0364

On this 8th day of Merch, in the y Notary Public, personally appeared Prasanna Ganesan, personally the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose minstrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same i by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon executed the instrument.	known to me (or proved to me on ame is subscribed to the within n his authorized capacity, and that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature	JOE ZHENG COMM. #1356806 Notary Public-California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 17, 2006
2. Inventor Signature: Shahriyar Matloub	Date: 3/8/2005
State of California ) ) ss. County of Santa Clara	
On this 8th day of March, in the y Notary Public, personally appeared Shahriyar Matloub, personally the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon executed the instrument.	whown to me (or proved to me on name is subscribed to the within in his authorized capacity, and that
WITNESS my hand and official seg/."	JOE ZHENG COMM. #1356806 Motary Public-California SAN MATEO COUNTY
(12)	SAN MATEO COUNTY  My Comm. Exp. May 17, 2006
Notary Signature:  Tony Miranz	- CANTINATED COCKT
Notary Signature:  3. Inventor Signature:  Tony Miranz  State of California ) ss.	My Comm. Exp. May 17, 2006
Notary Signature  3. Inventor Signature:  Tony Miranz  State of California	Date: 3/8/2005  Wear 2005, before me, Joe Zheng, own to me (or proved to me on the subscribed to the within instrument, othorized capacity, and that by his
Notary Signature:  Tony Miranz  State of California  On this Sth day of Miranz, personally known basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is sain and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his ausignature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf	Date: 3/8/2005  Wear 2005, before me, Joe Zheng, own to me (or proved to me on the subscribed to the within instrument, othorized capacity, and that by his

PATENT REEL: 029167 FRAME: 0365

4. Inventor Signature: Alain Rossmann  Date: 3-8-05
State of California )
County of Santa Clara Ss.
On this 8th day of Mevch, in the year 2005, before me, Joe Zheng, Notary Public, personally appeared Alain Rossmann, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  JOE ZHENG COMM. #1356806  Notary Public California SAN MATEO COUNTY  My Comm. Exp. May 17, 2006 F  Notary Signature  Date: 3/8/2005
Richard Sze  State of California ) ss.
On this Sth day of Mouth, in the year 2005, before me, Joe Zheng Notary Public, personally appeared Richard Sze, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature  JOE ZHENG COMM. #1356806 Notary Public-California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 17, 2006

**RECORDED: 10/22/2012**